WHEREAS the Regional District of Bulkley-Nechako has established by Bylaw 
No. 755, 1993 the Vanderhoof Rural Fire Protection Local Service within a 
portion of Electoral Area “F”;

AND WHEREAS the Regional District wishes to increase the maximum annual 
tax requisition for this service from FORTY-FOUR THOUSAND THREE 
HUNDRED SEVENTY-FIVE ($44,375) DOLLARS to FIFTY-FIVE THOUSAND 
FOUR HUNDRED ($55,400) DOLLARS;

AND WHEREAS under Section 347 of the Local Government Act, the sole 
participant has consented to the adoption of this Bylaw;

AND WHEREAS under Regulation 113/2007, the approval of the Inspector is not 
required because the increase in the tax limit is not greater than 25% of the

[...]

Nechako, in open meeting assembled, enacts as follows:

1. Section 3 of Bylaw No. 755, 1993, is hereby repealed and the 
following substituted therefore:

“3. The maximum amount that may be requisitioned annually for the 
cost of this service shall be FIFTY-FIVE THOUSAND FOUR 
HUNDRED ($55,400) DOLLARS.”

2. This bylaw may be cited as “Vanderhoof Rural Fire Protection Local   
Service Establishment Amendment Bylaw No. 2099, 2025”.

READ A FIRST TIME this           day of                   , 2025          

READ A SECOND TIME this             day of                      , 2025